



Department of Public Services

Director's Office

415 Stockbridge Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49001-2898

Ph.269.337.8660

Fx.269.337.8533

Media Release

Contact:

City of Kalamazoo Water Emergency

(269) 337-8148

cokpublicservices@kalamazoo-city.org

Contact:

Vern Johnson, REHS

Kalamazoo County Environmental Health Director

269-373-5356

LIFTING OF THE GULL ROAD PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER ADVISORY

For Immediate Release

April 30, 2016, Kalamazoo, Michigan – As of Saturday, April 30, 2016, at 6:00 PM, the precautionary boil water advisory issued April 28, 2016 has been lifted by the City of Kalamazoo, in cooperation with the Kalamazoo County Health and Community Services Department. Citizens in the affected area from the Gull Road main break, generally described as Riverview Drive to the west, Parchmont Avenue to the north, Nazareth Road to the east, and Kenilworth Avenue to the south can now use City water for consumption as well as all other purposes. Bacteriological sampling within the affected area verified that the water is safe to drink.

The understanding and cooperation of impacted residents, businesses and institutions is much appreciated.

###